Committee Items  05/0707
·  Levy Election Update
 Resolution calling for opening of filing for school board candidates

Resolution Establishing Dates for Filing Affidavits of Candidacy

Be it resolved by the School Board of Independent School District No. 721 as follows.


1. The period for filing affidavits of candidacy for the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 721 shall begin on July 3, 2007 and shall close on July 17, 2007. An affidavit of candidacy must be filed in the office of the school district clerk and the $2 filing fee paid prior to 5:00 p.m. on July 17, 2007.


2. The clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice of said filing dates to be published in the official newspaper of the district, at least two (2) weeks prior to the first day to file affidavits of candidacy.


3. The clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice of said filing dates to be posted at the administrative offices of the school district at least ten (10) days prior to the first day to file affidavits of candidacy.


4. The notice of said filing dates shall be in substantially the following form:

Notice of filing dates for election to the school board independent school district No. 721 New Prague Area Schools State of Minnesota


Notice is hereby given that the period for filing affidavits of candidacy for the office of school board member of Independent School District No. 721 shall begin on July 3, 2007 and shall close at 5 o’clock p.m. on July 17, 2007.


The general election shall be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2007. At that election, members will be elected to the School Board for terms of four (4) years each.


Affidavits of Candidacy are available from the school district clerk, 410 Central Avenue North, New Prague, MN 56071. The filing fee for this office is $2. A candidate for this office must be an eligible voter, must be 21 years of age or more on assuming office, must have been a resident of the school district from which the candidate seeks election for thirty (30) days before the general election, and must have no other affidavit on file for any other office at the same general election.


The Affidavits of candidacy must be filed in the office of the school district clerk and the filing fee paid prior to 5 o’clock p.m. on July 17, 2007.


Dated: June 4, 2007


By order of the school board

____________________________________


Dennis Havlicek



School District Clerk


(Published in The New Prague Times, Thursday, June ______________; No. T031-8-14) and Star Tribune Metro/South, Wednesday, June _______________________; 

-------------------------------------------------------
· Standing Committee Reports
· Executive Board

· Strategic Leadership

       No meeting 
· Review & Evaluation

Construction Update

Status of Soccer Fields

Energy Committee Meeting Outline
Energy Committee
1st Meeting
Introductions


Discuss Expectations of the committee



Create mission statement



Analyze district energy use



Recommend policy and procedure to board



Recommend effective use of bond dollars



Create plan to educate students and staff


Introduce building energy use baselines


Create plan to educate students and staff

2nd Meeting
Bring in the districts energy vendors to discuss billing and rebate opportunities



New Prague Utilities



MVEC



Center Point



XCEL



Greater Minnesota Gas

3rd Meeting
Present the equipment the district currently uses


Present failing and old equipment


Discuss the areas that make the most sense to change


Start the process of calculating payback where applicable

4th Meeting
Continue the process of calculating payback


Apply bond and rebates to calculations


Start the process of “official” recommendation

5th Meeting
Fine tune official recommendation including potential savings


Create K-12 education component for distribution


Prepare for board presentation

6th Meeting
If needed

Certification of District Population

Worksheet

	 
	2000
	2001
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	Total
 00-07
	Demographic Factor
	Total Since 2000 Census

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	City of New Prague
	63
	93
	77
	192
	287
	151
	120
	99
	1082
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	City of Lonsdale
	0
	1
	6
	63
	102
	109
	28
	31
	340
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	LeSueur County
	27
	28
	23
	6
	17
	12
	6
	4
	123
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	City of New Market
	73
	97
	33
	67
	111
	42
	21
	52
	496
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Scott County Townships
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Belle Plaine
	2
	0
	3
	10
	11
	1
	11
	2
	40
	 
	 

	Cedar Lake
	34
	40
	24
	35
	23
	42
	20
	7
	225
	 
	 

	Helena
	18
	18
	12
	11
	19
	16
	15
	3
	112
	 
	 

	New Market
	17
	14
	8
	17
	24
	2
	28
	3
	113
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Rice County Townships
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Wheatland
	N/I
	9
	2
	4
	8
	24
	4
	2
	53
	 
	 

	Webster
	N/I
	2
	0
	8
	12
	 
	9
	1
	32
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Totals
	234
	302
	188
	413
	614
	399
	262
	204
	2616
	2.6
	6271.2

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Certified District Population
	13013
	13798.6
	14287.4
	15361.2
	16957.6
	17995.0
	18676.2
	19206.6
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	State information from 2000 was 12405 residents

	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	without the estimated 234 permits that year.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Letter to State Demographer

May 22, 2007

Mr. Thomas Gillaspy, State Demographer

Minnesota Planning Office

300 Centennial Office Building

658 Cedar Street

St. Paul, MN  55155

Dear Mr. Gillaspy,
At the regular meeting of the New Prague School Board on May 21, 2007 the Board passed a resolution certifying the total District population as of April 2007 at:

19206.6

Please review this figure with your information and calculations and certify this in computing state aids amounts for those Community Services programs affected.

Sincerely,

[image: image1.png]



Tim Rybak

Operations Director
Cc:  Steve Bruchman

· MRVSEC

· Dates to Note
	EVENT
	DATE
	LOCATION
	TIME

	School Board
	
	
	

	Board Meeting
	June 4
	CEC Board Room
	6:00 pm

	Board Meeting
	June 18
	CEC Board Room
	6:00 pm

	Board Meeting
	July 2
	CEC Board Room
	6:00 pm

	NOTABLES
	
	
	

	Tour of High School Edition
	May 21
	High School
	5:00 pm

	HERO 
	June 12
	CEC Conference Room
	 7:30 AM

	
	July 10
	CEC Conference Room
	7:30 AM

	
	August 14
	Workshop/Queen of Peace
	3:30to 8:30 pm

	Memorial Day/No School K-12
	May 28
	
	

	Joint Powers Meeting with City of New Prague
	May 29 
	CEC District Office Conference Room
	3:45 pm

	Last Day of School
	June 7
	
	

	Graduation
	June 8
	High School Auditorium
	7:00 pm

	Wind-Power Joints Powers Mtg.
	June 11
	Catholic Workman Bldg – NP
	11:30 AM

	South Central Administration and Governing Board Seminar
	June 13
	No Mankato – SCSC Campus
	8:30 am

	Elementary Schools Plumbing Arbitration hearing
	June 26 & 27
	
	

	Sub Committee Meetings
	
	
	

	Strategic Leadership
	June 5 
	CEC Conference Room
	 6:00 pm

	
	
	
	

	Review & Evaluation
	June 13
	 CEC Conference Room
	 7:30 AM

	
	 
	  
	 

	Executive Board
	May 22  
	HS Conference Room
	 5 & 8:30 pm

	 
	 
	 
	 

	PAC DATES for School year 2006/2007
	
	
	

	Middle School
	 
	 
	 

	Falcon Ridge Elementary
	 
	 
	 

	Eagle View Elementary
	 
	 
	 

	Raven Stream Elementary
	 
	 
	 

	MRVSEC
	3rd Wednesday of Month
	Jordan MRVSEC Bldg
	 

	SEPAC  
	 
	 
	 

	Buildings
	
	
	

	High School
	
	
	

	Evening of Excellence
	May 22
	High School Auditorium
	7:00 pm

	Athletic Banquet
	May 29
	Park Ballroom
	6:30 pm

	Spring Vocal
	May 31
	High School Auditorium
	7:00 pm

	Graduation
	June 8
	High School
	7:00 PM

	Middle School
	
	
	

	Middle School Talent Show  
	May 24
	Middle School Auditorium
	  2:30 – 3:30 pm

	Eagle View
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Falcon  Ridge
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Raven Stream 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


